
Tender Results for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of OCTOBER 2024) 
 

S. No. Group File No. PO Date PO Title Mode of 

Tender 

PO Value in 

INR 

PO Value in 

Foreign 

Currency 

Successful Bidder Name 

1 MBT 27664 01.10.2024 Comprehensive AMC 

for Electrical 

Passenger Lift at 

ACOSTI, Port Blair 

for one year 

ST 168644.00  M/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd. 

2 CEE 90110 29.10.2024 Fresh Archive/ Fresh 

Tasking from 

October 2024 to 

December 2025 

(Monthly Once) 

LTSB 892500.00  M/s. Suhora Technologies Pvt. 

Ltd. 

3 OE 22421 28.10.2024 High End 

Workstation with 

UPS 

GeM 793800.00  M/s. Zenpaq computers & 

peripherals 

 

4 EFW 24402 17.10.2024 AMC for Chiller 

 

ST 252788.50  M/s. Johnshon Hitachi Air 

Conditioning India Limited 

 

5 DSM 25758 07.10.2024 Power Cables GeM 225553.00  M/s. Omex Instruments private 

Limited 

6 MSS 20220 14.10.2024 Sound velocity Probe GeM 425058.00  M/s. Deekay Marine services Pvt. 

Ltd 



Tender Results for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of OCTOBER 2024) 
 

7 MBT 27707 29.10.2024 Procurement of open 

sea cage brooder fish 

nets for seed 

production studies 

GeM 814800.00  M/s. RVR & CO 

8 MBT 27713 21.10.2024 Procurement of 

Diving boots & 

Diving Mask for 

regular research 

activities at ACOSTI, 

Port Blair 

GeM 93137.00  M/s. AS Sales & Services 

9 MBT 27702 14.10.2024 Submersible fish cage 

net 

GeM 645000.00  M/s. RVR & CO 

10 S&GH 100152 21.10.2024 HMPE 12 Strand 

synthetic rope for 

emergency rescue 

buoy system 

GeM 756000.00  M/s. Madras Hardtools Private 

Limited 

11 MBT 27652 07.10.2024 Himedia for Deep sea 

microbiology 

samples analyze use 

at ACOSTI, NIOT, 

port Blair 

GeM 99997.00  M/s. Boon Distributors 

 


